Page 1/7 Rev. 08/24/20
© 2020 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
101
Linear Wall Indirect/Direct SAE 101
LED / SAE 101
Quick Find litecontrol.com SAE 101
Ordering Guide
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
Feature Code Options Description
Program SAE SAE Program
Series 101 101
Mounting W Wall Mount
Fixture Distribution ID Indirect/Direct
Row Length (in feet) ___' Enter in foot increments.
Note fixture lengths below.
Max Length in row 02 2', 610mm
03 3', 914mm
04 4', 1219mm
06 6', 1829mm
08 8', 2438mm
Downlight Diffuser SOF Soft Diffuse Lens
Finish/Color C1 Matte White (Default)
CC Custom Color
Color Temperature 27K 2700K
30K 3000K
35K 3500K
40K 4000K
50K 5000K+
27K9 2700K, 90 CRI
30K9 3000K, 90 CRI
35K9 3500K, 90 CRI
40K9 4000K, 90 CRI
50K9 5000K, 90 CRI+
2230TD 2200K-3000K SpectraSync™ Dim to Warm*
2750T 2700K-5000K SpectraSync™ Tunable White*
2765T 2700K-6500K SpectraSync™ Tunable White*
*Must be ordered with D05 Driver option;
excludes 2' and 3' lengths
Indirect output/ft
(specifiable in
50 lumen/ft increments)
I050 500
I145 1450
Direct output/ft
(specifiable in
50 lumen/ft increments)
D040 400
D105 1050
Key Features:
• Vi Technology for specifiable output/wattage
• SpectraSync™ Color Tuning Technology
• Maximum color variation of 2 SDCM
• Continuous lens with flanged end casting to eliminate
light leak
• Interlocking feature for row joining to eliminate light leak
and facilitate ease of installation
Nomenclature Lumens/ft W/ft Efficacy
I050 (min) 500 3.5 152
I060 600 4.3 148
I070 700 4.9 152
I080 800 5.3 162
I090 900 6.4 150
I100 1000 7.5 144
I110 1100 8.6 138
I120 1200 9.1 142
Performance
Uplight
Nomenclature Lumens/ft W/ft Efficacy
D040 (min) 400 3.5 113
D050 500 4.7 106
D060 600 5.5 110
D070 700 6.4 110
D080 800 7.4 108
D090 900 8.7 104
D095 950 9.0 105
Downlight

*Only applicable when specified with emergency
Dust Cover L1 Clear Acrylic Dust Cover Lens
Ordering Guide (continued)
Driver NDM Non Dimming
D05 5% Dimming, 0-10V*
D01 1% Dimming, 0-10V
DS1 Soft-Start 1% Dimming, 0-10V
D00 Dim-to-off (1%), 0-10V
DS0 Soft-Start Dim-to-off (1%), 0-10V
LEC Lutron Ecosystem Dimming
LTW Lutron Hi-Lume 1% 2-wire LED driver
(120V forward phase only)
DALI DALI+
DALIP Powered DALI (2.0)+
*Must be ordered with 2230TD, 2750T or 2765T
option
Circuiting 1C 1 Circuit
2C 2 Circuit - Uplight/Downlight
Voltage UNV
347V
Universal Voltage (120V through 277V)
347 Volt*+
*Excludes Emergency Battery Pack 'EF' Option.
Excludes DALI and DALIP dimming Drivers
+ Additional lead time may be applicable. Contact factory.
Page 3/7 Rev. 08/24/20
© 2020 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
101
Linear Wall Indirect/Direct SAE 101
LED / SAE 101
 Quick Find litecontrol.com SAE 101
Ordering Guide (continued)
Control Options Code Options Description
NX*+ NXE NX Enabled, Dual SmartPorts
NXWE NX Wireless Enabled
NXES NX Enabled, Dual SmartPorts, PIR Occupancy
Sensor, Dimming Daylight Harvesting
NXS NX Enabled, PIR Occupancy Sensor, Dimming
Daylight Harvesting (standalone)
NXSW NX Wireless, PIR Occupancy Sensor, Dimming
Daylight Harvesting
NXWD NX Wireless Enabled, Dual SmartPORTs
NXSWD NX Wireless, PIR Occupancy Sensor, Dimming
Daylight Harvesting, Dual SmartPORTs
*Not available for row mounting; Only
available with 0-10V Driver options; Contact
factory for Length restrictions
Sensors+ _SD1 Daylight Sensor Required. Enter quantity.
2SD1= 2 daylight sensors/row
_SO1 Occupancy Sensor Required. Enter quantity.
2SO1= 2 occupancy sensors/row
+ Additional lead time may be applicable. Contact factory.
Page 4/7 Rev. 08/24/20
© 2020 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
101
Linear Wall Indirect/Direct SAE 101
LED / SAE 101
Quick Find litecontrol.com SAE 101
Details (continued)
Mounting:
Wall brackets ship separately. Install over standard 2x4" junction box. 2' uses one
bracket located at center. 3' used two brackets 6" from each end. 4', 6' and 8' uses
two brackets 12" from each end.
Construction:
Housing- Steel
End Caps- Die Cast Aluminum
Lens- Acrylic
Finish/Color:
Click here for details.
CC- Customer Colors may be subject to extended lead times.
Color Temperature:
27K-2700K output multiplier (0.95)
30K-3000K output multiplier (0.98)
35K-3500K output multiplier (1.00)*
40K-4000K output multiplier (1.03)
50K-5000K output multiplier (1.05)
27K9-2700K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.83)
30K9-3000K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.85)
35K9-3500K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.88)
40K9-4000K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.90)
50K9-5000K 90 CRI output multiplier (0.93)
*Scale all values from 35K
Driver:
NDM: Non-dimming. Fixture will be wired for fixed light output.
D05: Osram 100%-5% dimming range,  Fixture will be wired for low
voltage 0-10V dimming control. Only applicable if either 2230TD,
2750T or 2765T is selected.
D01:  100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low voltage 0-10V
dimming control.
DS1: Soft-Start 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low
voltage 0-10V dimming control.
D00: Dim-to-off 100%-1% Dimming range. Fixture will be wired for low
voltage 0-10V dimming control.
DS0: Soft-Start Dim-to-off 100%-1% dimming range. Fixture will be
wired for low voltage 0-10V dimming control.
LEC: Hi-Lume 1% EcoSystem LED Driver with Soft-on, Fade-to-Black
dimming technology
LTW: 100% - 1% dimming range. Lutron 2-wire 120V forward phase control
dimmer compatible using Hi-Lume 1% 2-wire (LTE seriesLED driver)
DALI: DALI Compatible
DALIP: Self-Powered DALI bus (e.g. SR, DEXAL)